## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Bernard Fox	05/25/2012
Timothy Peter Fox	05/28/2012
Scott Williams	05/25/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E2V TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	106 Waterhouse Lane	
City:	Chelmsford, Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13423833

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 2023444000

anpayne@venable.com, lccharles@venable.com, Email: aawatford@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP/Robert Kinberg

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38714-329361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0598

501943076

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS David Bernard FOX, and Timothy Peter FOX both of Chelmsford, Essex; Scott WILLIAMS of Brightlingsea, Essex, all of United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>MAGNETRON</u>, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[]	is attached hereto.	
[xx]	was filed on March 19, 2012, as Application Se	rial No. <u>13/423,833</u> , and was amended on (if
	applicable).	
[]	said application having been filed under the Patent (	
***************************************	the United States of America being designa	ted.
Kingdom, herei any and all divis any and all renewals and all divisons and all divisons and all divisons and all renewals enjoy the said a granted therefor anywise arising renewals, reissuand beneficial a	inafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring sions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventionally acquired wals, reissues and prolongations thereof;  THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of Consaid Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknown aid Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and except account of the continuations thereof, and in and to said invention is, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and application, including any all divisions and continuation, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for and during the term of eas, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of manner as the said Assignor might or could have held an	D, 106 Waterhouse Lane, Chelmsford, Essex, CMI 2QU, United ag the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including tion and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by owledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said clusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any id said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and ms thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be tions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns in as ample and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.
		any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND s and on any and a EXECT ASSIGNOR: Signature:	aid Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  WITNESS:  Signature: Name: Address: Start Fore, RD
		WITNESS:  Signature: EDVARD GOSS Address: 8 CATHAMME CLOSE GRAY  ESSEX RAIG 6 Q H

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 #1232745

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

' . <b>L</b>	
EXECUTED this 28 th day of may, 2012.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Timothy Peter Fox Name: Timothy Peter FOX	Signature: Name: Glean Cockanta Address: 58 STORFORD Room DUNNOW CMG 1 DN
	Signature: RICHARD LEWIS Address: 158 SURRIER AUFLURE CHELUSFORD, BESSEX, CM, 45TR
EXECUTED this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2012.  ASSIGNOR:  Signature: Solo Williams	WITNESS: Signature:
Name: Scott WILLIAMS	Name: Couran Cockan No Address: St STORTERS PD DUMAN U.K. CMG IDN
	Signature: Rulled . Name: Richard Pume Address: 4 Woodbine Close Horlow
	Essex CM194PA -

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694 VENABLE LI.P Washington, D.C. 20004 1232745

> PATENT REEL: 028312 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 06/04/2012**